BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the failure of Apollo Energies, Inc. (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the Robbins #1 well Edwards County, Kansas.

Docket No: 24-CONS-3226-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No: 30481

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Robert Eisenhauer of Johnston, Eisenhauer, Eisenhauer & Lynch, LLC.

)

)

)))

Pratt, Kansas, and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record in this proceeding for and on behalf of the Defendant, Apollo Energies, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHNSTON, EISENHAUER, EISENHAUER & LYNCH, LLC.

By: <u>/s/ Robert Eisenhauer</u> Robert Eisenhauer, #10835 For the Firm 113 E. Third - P.O. Box 825 Pratt, KS 67124 (620) 672-5533 johnston.eisenhauer@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

24-CONS-3226-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Entry of Appearance has been served to the following by means of electronic service on March 11, 2024.

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

ROBYN STALKFLEET, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 <u>m.pennington@kcc.ks.gov</u>

FRED MACLAREN KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 e.maclaren@kcc.ks.gov

KENNY SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 k.sullivan@kcc.ks.gov

> By: <u>/s/ Robert Eisenhauer</u> Robert Eisenhauer, #10835